Atviro konkurso sąlygų
1 priedas
UAB „Abbott Medical Lithuania“
(Uždaroji akcinė bendrovė, Šeimyniškių g. 3, LT-09312 Vilnius, tel. +370 685 38830,
Duomenys kaupiami ir saugomi Juridinių asmenų registre, įmonės kodas 300121108, PVM mokėtojo kodas LT100001896710)
VšĮ Klaipėdos universiteto ligoninė
(Adresatas (perkančioji organizacija))
PASIŪLYMAS

intended for audiences from outside the United States only.
© 2019 Abbott. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
8 F irrigated ablation catheter
FlexAbility™
Ablation Catheter
Product Highlights
• Combines the unique flexible tip on the market with a
handle and shaft designed to accurately navigate within
the heart1,2
• D, F and J curve options
• Symmetric or asymmetric options
REORDER
NUMBER DESCRIPTION CURVE
FRENCH
SIZE
ELECTRODE
SPACING
(MM)
TIP
ELECTRODE
(MM) LENGTH (CM)
A701124 Bi-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) D-D 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701125 Bi-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) D-F 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701127 Bi-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) F-F 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701128 Bi-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) F-J 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701129 Bi-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) J-J 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701157 Uni-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) D 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701158 Uni-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) F 8 1-4-1 4 115
A701159 Uni-D Irrigated Ablation Catheter (4-hole) J 8 1-4-1 4 115
Required Catheter Connecting Cable: Model 1641
1. Abbott. Data on File. Report 90210281.
2. Abbott. Data on File. Report 90115246.
The FlexAbility™ Ablation Catheter is intended for use with the compatible irrigation pump and a compatible

© 2018 Abbott. All Rights Reserved.
Steerable Diagnostic
Ordering Information
5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)
Inquiry™ Electrophysiology Catheters
Decapolar
5 F
Product Highlights
Variable electrode spacing for pacing and recording
Multiple curve configurations for ease of placement
Push/pull handle for steering control
1 mm band electrodes
Reorder Number Description
Electrode
Spacing (mm)
Tip Electrode
(mm) Curve Type
Usable
Length (cm)
IBI-81171 1110-5-2-M 2 1 Medium 110
IBI-81172 1110-5-25-M 2-5-2 1 Medium 110
IBI-81174 1110-5-25-L 2-5-2 1 Large 110
IBI-81223 1110-5-2(50)3-XL 2(50)3 1 X-Large 110
IBI-81734 1110-5-25-L (soft) 2-5-2 1 Large 110
IBI-81735 1110-5-5-L (soft) 5 1 Large 110
IBI-81736 1110-5-5(22)5-M/L (soft) 5(22)5 1 Medium/Large 110
IBI-81721 1110-5-25-M(SC) (soft) 2-5-2 1 Medium(SC) 110
IBI-81730 1110-5-28-M/L (soft) 2-8-2 1 Medium/Large 110
Required Catheter Connecting Cables – Page 122
Reorder Number Model Number Description Length (m)
IBI-85954 1910-SA 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 1.5
IBI-85930 1910-S 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 1.5
IBI-85942 1910-S 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 2.5
IBI-85954 1910-SA 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 1.5
IBI-81172IBI-81172IBI-81172IBI-81172 1110-5-25-M1110-5-25-M1110-5-25-M1110-5-25-M 2-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-2 1111 Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110Medium 110
IBI-81735IBI-81735IBI-81735IBI-81735IBI-81735 1110-5-5-L (soft)1110-5-5-L (soft)1110-5-5-L (soft)1110-5-5-L (soft)1110-5-5-L (soft) 55555 11111 LargeLargeLargeLargeLargeLarge 110110110110110
5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)5 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)
IInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryy   EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrssiirryyiirryyiirryyiirryy™™™™™™
DDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarr
55  FF55  FF55  FF55  FF55  FF55  FF
IBI-81174IBI-81174IBI-81174IBI-81174 1110-5-25-L1110-5-25-L1110-5-25-L1110-5-25-L 2-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-2 1111 LargeLargeLargeLargeLarge 110110110110
Page 53
21047-EM-CAG-0217-0007(1)  |  Item approved for international use only.
© 2018 Abbott. All Rights Reserved.
Steerable Diagnostic

Push/pull handle for steering control
Bi-directional Steering model
Ordering Information
6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)
Reorder Number Description Electrode Spacing (mm) Curve Type Usable Length (cm)
IBI-81102 1110-6-25-M 2-5-2 Medium 110
IBI-81104 1110-6-25-L 2-5-2 Large 110
IBI-81105 1110-6-25-XL 2-5-2 X-Large 110
IBI-81107 1110-6-5-L 5 Large 110
IBI-81520 1110-6-2-XL-TE4BE4 2 X-Large 110
IBI-81524 1110-6-2-L-TE4BE4 2 Large 110
IBI-87006 1110-6-25-M/L(SOFT) 2-5-2 Medium/Large 110
IBI-81945 1110-6-25-L(SOFT) 2-5-2 Large 110
IBI-81947 1110-6-5-M/L(SOFT) 5 Medium/Large 110
IBI-81504 1110-6-5-M-TE2BE2-BD 5 Medium 110
Required Catheter Connecting Cable – Page 122
Reorder Number Model Number Description Length (m)
IBI-85954 1910-SA 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 1.5
IBI-85930 1910-S 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 1.5
IBI-85942 1910-S 10-Pin Diagnostic Connecting Cable 2.5
IBI-81102IBI-81102IBI-81102IBI-81102IBI-81102 1110-6-25-M1110-6-25-M1110-6-25-M1110-6-25-M1110-6-25-M 2-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-2 MediumMediumMediumMediumMedium 110110110110110
IBI-81104IBI-81104IBI-81104IBI-81104IBI-81104 1110-6-25-L1110-6-25-L1110-6-25-L1110-6-25-L1110-6-25-L 2-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-2 LargeLargeLargeLargeLargeLarge 110110110110110
IBI-81105IBI-81105IBI-81105IBI-81105IBI-81105 1110-6-25-XL1110-6-25-XL1110-6-25-XL1110-6-25-XL1110-6-25-XL 2-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-22-5-2 X-LargeX-LargeX-LargeX-LargeX-LargeX-Large 110110110110110
IBI-81107IBI-81107IBI-81107IBI-81107IBI-81107 1110-6-5-L1110-6-5-L1110-6-5-L1110-6-5-L1110-6-5-L 5555 LargeLargeLargeLargeLarge 110110110110110
6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)6 F Decapolar steerable diagnostic catheter (1 unit per box)
IInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryyIInnqquuiirryy   EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrss  EElleeccttrroopphhyyssiioollooggyy  CCaatthheetteerrssiirryyiirryyiirryyiirryyiirryy™™™™™™    EE  EE
DDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarrDDeeccaappoollaarr
66  FF66  FF66  FF66  FF66  FF66  FF66  FF